
Tuesday, November 3WAR
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
8. O Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion (see page 20)
9.45 "Light and Shade"
10. 0 Devotions: Rey. J. D. Smith
10.20 For My Lady: "The Womanin Black"
11, 0 "Health in the Home: The
Sunshine Tonic"
11. 5 "Morning Meloaies" _11.15 "Music While You Work"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 ‘Musical Snapshots"
2,30 Classical music
3:30 "Connoisseur’s Diary"
3.45 "Music While You Work"
4.16 Light music
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by "iInter-lude" and War Review)
7. 0 Local news’ service
7.10 Talk by the Gardening
Expert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
New Mayfair 1 eal"Cavalcade" Suite .. coward
740 Roosters Party,*The Recruiting Office"

Merriman
7.48 Geraldo’s Orchestra, withvocalists,
Twenty-five Years of Musical
Comedy8.5 Alec Templeton (enter-
tainer)
8.11 Jane Froman, with chorusand orchestra,
Gems from "Porgy and Bess"Gershwin
8.19 "Krazy Kapers"
8.45 Bernie Ladd (ocarina)
8.81 The Boswell Sisters
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Bing Crosby and MaryMartin (vocal),"The Waiter and the Porter andthe Upstairs Maid" .... Mercer
9.30 Fashions in Melody: Stasio
programme
10. 0 Repetition of greetings:from the Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review
411.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN? > AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m, Light music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Symphonic Programme:
Stokowski and Philadelphia Or-
chestra, Toccata and Fugue in D
Minor (Bach-Stokowski)
8. 9 Barbirolli and New York
Philharmonic Per gaan Sym-phony No. in C Minor
8.39 Nancy Evans (contralto)
8.47 Beecham and London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, ‘" Pelleas
and Melisande "’ Suite (Sibelius)9.0 Menuhin (violin), and
New York Philharmonic Orches-
tra, Concerto in D Minor (Schu-
mann)
9.30 Hans Reinmar (baritone)
9.38 Stokowski and _Philadel-
phia Orchestra, "‘The Fire-Bird"’Suite (Stravinsky)
40. 0 ‘Musings and Memories"
70.30 Close down

(O22) Beeke nse
5. a
sel
Light popular gegram

6.35 ‘Alp Force signal prepara-'tion
7. Orchestral session
7.45 Tales from the Pen of Ed-
gar Allen Poe: "The Assigna-tion"
8. 0 Concert
9. 0 Miscellaneous numbers
9.30 Air Force signal prepara-tion _

10. 0 Close down

V/ WELLINGTON2 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. © Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 20)
9.45 "Music While You Work"
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.40 For My Lady: "Voices of
the Orchestra"
11.0 "Little Adventures inMusic: My St. Cecilia," byValerie Corliss
11.15 Something new
11.30 Talk by Representative ofSt. John Ambulance. Association
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
145 ‘The Legends of Umbopo"’
2. 0 Classical music
3. 0 Favourite entertainers
3.30 ‘Music While You Work"
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by ‘anter=lude" and War Review)7.0 BBC Talks
7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"The Flying Dutchman": Ovyer-ture by Wagner
Beecham and London Philhar-
monic Orchestra
7.58 ‘The Progress of Music";
An illustrated lecture by Sir
George Dyson, Mus.Doc., Prin-
ae of the Royal College ofusicIllustrations by the Winchester
Music Club and ‘Winchester
College Quiristers
8.38 Jeanne Gautier (violinist
8.46 Margaret Duffell (soprano),
"Spring Song’ ....-.. Bantock
"EMUGDY 6ob-Ks elas oo», SCOR"Sweet Suffolk Owl’ . Posten
"Sweet July" ....... . Dunhill
(Studio recital)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.256 Haagen Holenbergh (pian-
ist),aac sone s eeee BIDOHESCaprice ad 6a a bere -e+,. Sinding"Woodland Poem’

Lange-Muller
Warte-sa cts i Wao eeOES"Bygone Days"? .-+s-.-.. Grieg
(Studio recital)
9.49 Liszt: ‘‘Mazeppa" Sym-
hony
rand Symphony Orchestra
10. O Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
b
Sa
War Review

11. LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

V7 WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force signal prepara-
tion
7. After dinner music
8. Popular session
8.30 "Krazy Kapers"
8.55 Recording
‘ Variety9.30 Air Force signal prepara-
tion
10. O Variety
10.30 Close down

| 2WAD WELLINGTON
y & 0 p.m. Rnyenm ja retrospect

oo

© °

7.20 py Ricks
aaa
Fanfare :

8.0 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"
ay
| Musieal Digest"The Circle of Shiva"
Night Club: Ray Noble10.0 Close down
DW1B(33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m, Musical programme9.0 Station notices
9. Music, mirth and melody10.0 Close down

_---
) NAPIER

750 kc. 395m.
7. 0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
8. O Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion (see page 20)11, 0 Morning programme12, 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. O Dance tunes of yesteryear5.30 "Once Upon a Time"6. 0 "Piccadilly on Parade’6.15 LONDON NEWS, followedyi ned peg 28 and War Review6. Station announcements
"Hard Cash"
7,30 A little bit of everything8.0 ‘Cappy Ricks"8.24 ‘Light Symphony Orchestra8.34 Gretta Williams (soprano),"Nymphs and Shepherds" (Pur-cell), "The Faery Song"(Boughton), "Think On Me"
(Scott), "’Twas Within aMile" (trad.)
J Victor Olof Sextet, "To aWater Lily," "To a Wild Rose,"’"In Autumn’ (MacDowell)8.52 David Lloyd (tenor), andchorus
0 Newsree! with Commentary9.25 "A Gentleman Rider" :9.47 Ambrose and his Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

AN PSS920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Light music7.30 "Coronets of England,
Mary Queen of Scots"
8. 0 Musical comedy8.30 Orchestral music: Boston
Promenade Orchestra, "Todten-tanz’’ (Liszt); Symphony Or-
chestra, "Austrian Peasant
Dances"
9.18 ‘Dad and Dave"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

%27 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306 m.

7. Op.m. Light recitals7.15 "Mystery of a WHansom
Cab"
7.30 Grand massed bands
7.45 Songs from recent films
8. 0 Light concert programme8.45 Evening star (Grace
Moore)
» 2 Violin solos
9.15 "His Last Plunge"9.30 Dance programme9.45 Old time dance programme10. 0 Close down

5} CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. O Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 20)9.45 Orchestral session10.0 For My Lady10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
11. 0 "The Story of the Cocker
s ll by Mrs. A. M. Spencer
11.20 ‘Fashions,’ by Ethel Early11.30 ‘Music While You Work"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 ‘Music While You Work"
3. 0 Classical hour
4. 0 Orchestral and Ballad pro-
gramme
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS, followed by "In-terlude" and War Review7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Lew Stone and his band,"On Your Toes’ Selection

: Hart, Rodgers7.39 "Dad and Dave"
7.52 From the Studio: Beatrice
Hall (contralto),"Nocturnes" by Wilfrid Sander-
son :

"OQ Night O Life""Tired Hands"
"The Crescent Moon" ;

"Harbour Night Song’
"Quiet"

8.5 "Team Work"
8.29 From the Studio: Danny
Gorman (piano-accordionist),"Vieni Amore" .,...+. Frosini
"Canadian Capers" .. Chandler
"By the Sleepy Lagoon" Coates
Medley: "In the Mood" GarlandRONEN 566 kek ob) 6046 eeMeOy is i cn ess eeees Troup
8.42 "Songs of the West"
8.58 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 "Your Cavalier"
9,49 Albert Sandler’s Orchestra
10. 0 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review
11,0 LONDON NEWS
11.220 CLOSE DOWN

SS\7{L CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m

5. Op.m. Melodies that matter
6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion
:
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: "Music
| by Mozart"Lener String Quartet and L. d’Oliveira (2nd cag Quintet inG Minor, *.516
8.33 Lit Kraus and Simon:
Goldberg, :

Sonata for Piano and Violin,
K.V. 404 (unfinished)
8.38 Rebecca Clarke (viola),
Frederick Thurston (clarinet),
and Kathleen Long (piano),Trio in E, Flat Major, No. 7
(K.498)
9. 0 William Pleeth ('cello),
and Margaret Good (piano),
Sonata in A Minor, Op.
(Grieg)
9.30 Air Force signal prepara-
tion
10. 0 Humour
10.30 Close down

S24 See
7. 0,7.46,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 CorrespondenceSchool ses-sion (see page 20)
10, 0-10.30 Sevotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1,30 ducational session3. 0 Afternoon programme3.30 Music of the Masters
4. 0 Dance tunes, popular songs4.30 Variety
5.15 and Son"
5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
— LONDON NEWS, followed"Interlude" and War ReviewPy Variety6.57 Station notices

:

7. 0 Evening programme
7.10 ‘"Coronets of England"
7.35 Viadimir Selinsky and_$tring Ensemble7.38 Harold Williams (baritone)7.44 Harry Horlick and Or-
chestra
7.50 "Guy Fawkes Day": Talk
by Lord Elton8. 0 Selections from opera and
ballet, featuring "William Tell’
Ballet Music (Rossini).32 "Martin’s Corner"
8.45 C. D.

MeatFantasie in F Minor (Mozart
Allegretto (Wolstenholme), "A.
D. 1620 (from ‘Sea Pieces")
(MacDowell, arr. Shackley)
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary
Radio Rhythm Revue10.0 Close down

AMY / UNEDIN790 ke, 380 m..0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonews
9. 0 Correspondence School
session (see page 20)
9.46 "Music While You Work"
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady
11.20 Waltzes and women: merely
medley

72,0 Lunch music (19.15 and1,15 p.m.,, LONDON NEWS)
1,30 ducational session2, 0 Famous orchestras
2.30 "Music While You Work"
3.30 Classical hour
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by "Inter-
lude" and War Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Jacques String Orchestra,"Berenice" Minuet

Handel arr. Best
7.35 Winter Course Talk:‘Science Advances, Our Worldof To-morrow," by Dr, ¢C. M.Focken8.0 Band programme withopular interludes
1.M. Grenadier Guards Band,"A Children’s Overture"

uilter*P Peter Dawson (bees bastee)
8.45 The Robert Hood BowersBand,
"Three Quotations"8.27 Bransby Williams (elocu-tionist)36 H.M. Grenadier Guards
Band,
‘Hyde Park Suite" . Jalowicz843 The Merry Maes8.49 Grand Massed’ Brass Bands,‘"Festivalia’" Fantasia

arr, Winter"San Marino" March . Hawkins8.58 Station notices
9, 0 Newsreel with commentary9.25 Louis Levy’s Sympyony9.31 "The Recollections ofGeoffrey Ham!ge9.57 Carmen Cavallaro (plano)10. 9 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.50 WAR REVIEW
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

GIN/O) DUNEDIN1140 kc. 263 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 inner music
7. 0 After dinner music745 "Here’s a Queer Thing!"7.56 Recording8. 0 SONATA HOUR: William
Pleeth
Coette),

and MargaretGood (piano), Sonata for Vio-ae and Piano (Mendels-n)8.97 Irene Wicker (mezzo-soprano)
8.30 Artur Schnabel (piano)Sonata in A Flat Major, Op. 26
(Beethoven)
8.53 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone)
8.56 Terence Vecsey (violin),"In the Boat’ (Debussy)
9. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Cat-terall Septet, Septet in E Fiat
Major, Op. 20 eethoven)9.38 Ke th Falkner (baritone)9.42 Pro Arte Quartet, Quar-anin 4 Minor,/ Op. 20; 0. 5dn
9.sy Alfred Cortot (piano),
"Malaguena"’ (Albeniz)
10. 0 Meditation music
10.15 Songs without words10.30 Close down

"WN 72 INVERCARGILL€80 ke. 441 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LONDON
NEWs
9. 0-9.45 Correspondence School
session (see page 20)11.0 For My Lady11.20 Waltzes and Women,
Merely Medley12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session& Q Children’s session
5.15 Tea dance
6. 0 ‘" Michael Strogoff"
6.15 LONDON News, followed
ot interlude

" and War Re-
view
6.45 Hill--Billy Round--up
7.30 Talk for the Man on the
Land: "A Review of are
+ aa
in Southland," by A. M.

eir
7.45 Listeners’ Own
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel, with commentary
9.25 600,000 Dogs Went to
Town ": Story of the searchfor a wonder dog, by H. R. Jeans
9.62 "Swing Along" Selection,
Debroy Somers Band10.0 Close down


